Listed for Burglary
Resistance (UL1034)
PREMIUM ELECTRIC STRIKES
ES-1
7400, 7401
ANSI/BHMA Type EO9321 (Grade 1)
260 Santa Fe Street
Pomona, California 91767

7400
DIMENSIONS INSTALLATION
HOW TO ORDER
Options
 -	 None
M	 Monitored
A	 Modular Pack - Body Kit*
Specify
Model
7400 Flat
7401 Radius**
M 628
STANDARD PACKAGE
OPTIONS
Individually boxed with mounting screws, mounting tabs,
adhesive shims to accommodate jamb or stile extrusion
thickness greater or less than nominal 1/8", an adjustable jaw
shim pack and two plug-in voltage adapters for 12/16/24 VAC
and 12/24 VDC.
Monitoring - Two internally mounted switches (Form "C") to
indicate when the latchbolt is engaged in the strike jaws and a
locked/unlocked solenoid status. See page A-16 for more details.
Power Sources - 4605/4606 Transformer, 4603 Rectifier, and
PS-1 Power Supply. See page A-16 for more details.
Lip Extension Kits - See page AC-16 for a complete list.
Modular Packaging - Consult factory or sales representative
for details.
ELX-ElectroLynx™ Adapter - Connects Adams Rite
electrified products to ElectroLynx system.
16 VDC Adapter - VA7400-16VDC required when using
16VDC power.
Ritecoat Finish (7401 only)
130 to match 628 Clear Anodized
121 to match 313 Dark Bronze Anodized
119 to match 335 Black Anodized
Jamb Preparation
4-7/8
23.8
6-1/8
155.6
3-3/8
85.7
1-7/16
36.5
21/32
16.5
1-1/4
31.8
"A"
CYLINDER CENTERLINE
OF ADAMS RITE LATCH
DRILL &
COUNTERSINK
FOR 8-32 SCREW
(2 PLACES)
HORIZONTAL C OF
ELECTRIC STRIKE
AND LATCH BOLT
L
VERTICAL C OF ELECTRIC
STRIKE FACEPLATE
DIRECTLY OPPOSITE
C OF DEADLATCH
L
L
LC
LC
R 5/32
4.0
(4 PLACES)
Turn strike
upside down for